06-19-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

Patent and Trademark Office

G 14.01 R	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	1992 ttached original uuuumants or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     American Home Products Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Integrity harmaceutical Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No	Internal Address: JUN 1 4 2001	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5787 Thunderbird Road	
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46236	
[ ] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: April 3, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
Registration Nos. 0932809 and 0601943		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers attach	ed? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:	
Name: Kurt A. Summe		
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 [ X   Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower . 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202	. 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
2001 TDIAZ1 00000079 092809 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
481 40.00 OP 482 25.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kurt A. Summe	information is true and correct and any attached	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4	
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PD2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20253. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20253.

**REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0750** 

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION ("AHPC"), a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a

place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940, has adopted, used,

is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified

on Schedule A attached hereto and the United States federal registrations therefor, each

also identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and the good will associated therewith

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, INTEGRITY PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION ("Integrity"),

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a

place of business at 9084 Technology Drive, Suite 600, Fishers, Indiana 46038 is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks and the

United States federal registrations therefor, and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

AHPC does hereby assign, transfer, sell, convey and grant to Integrity, its successors and

assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the United States

federal registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Trademarks and associated therewith.

AHPC binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives to

execute and deliver to Integrity, its successors and assigns, any further documents or

instruments and do any and all further acts that may be necessary, to vest in Integrity, its

successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such

title to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0751

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AHPC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative to be effective the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2000.

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION

State of New Jersey County of Morris

Subscribed and Sworn before me this  $3^{rd}$  day of April, 2000

Notary Public

My commission expires

2 013

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
STUARTNATAL	United States	0932809
STUART PRENATAL	United States	0601943